w
w
w
.laird
tech
.co
m
MGV High Current & Low Profile

MGV0402 4.5±0.5 4.1±0.3
2.0±0.3
1.5±0.3
1.0±0.5 1.5ref 2.5ref 2.2ref
MGV0502
5.5±0.5 5.1±0.3 1.2±0.5 2.0ref 3.0ref 2.5ref
MGV0503 3.0±0.3
MGV0602
7.3±0.5 6.7±0.3
2.0±0.3
2.9±0.3
1.6±0.5 2.5ref 3.7ref 3.5ref
MGV0603 3.0±0.3
MGV0605 5.0±0.3
MGV0625 2.5±0.3
MGV1004 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.2±0.5 3.5ref 6.0ref 4.0ref
MGV1203
13.5±0.5 12.6±0.3
3.5±0.3
3.6±0.5 2.3±0.2 2.9ref 7.9ref 5.0refMGV1205 5.0±0.3
MGV1207 6.2±0.3
FIGURE
7www.lairdtech.com
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
MGV SERIES 0402
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH) ± 20%
RDC
(mΩ) Max
SATURATION
CURRENT (A)Max
RMS
CURRENT (A)Max
MGV0402R10M-10 0.10 4.00 22.0 12.0
MGV0402R22M-10 0.22 6.60 12.5 9.0
MGV0402R47M-10 0.47 14.00 9.5 7.0
MGV0402R56M-10 0.56 16.00 8.5 6.5
MGV04021R0M-10 1.00 27.00 7.0 4.5
MGV04021R5M-10 1.50 46.00 6.0 4.0
MGV04022R2M-10 2.20 58.00 5.0 3.0
MGV04023R3M-10 3.30 87.00 4.0 2.5
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MGV0402 Typical L vs DC Current
In
du

(o
C)
DC Current(A)
8 www.lairdtech.com
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
MGV SERIES 0502/ 0503
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH) ± 20%
RDC
(mΩ) Max
SATURATION
CURRENT (A)Max
RMS
CURRENT (A)Max
MGV0502R10M-10 0.10 3.90 45.0 17.0
MGV0502R22M-10 0.22 5.20 22.0 15.0
MGV0502R33M-10 0.33 8.20 25.0 12.0
MGV0502R47M-10 0.47 9.40 21.0 11.5
MGV0502R68M-10 0.68 12.40 15.0 10.0
MGV05021R0M-10 1.00 20.00 16.0 7.0
MGV05022R2M-10 2.20 50.10 12.5 4.2
MGV05023R3M-10 3.30 85.50 8.5 3.3
MGV05024R7M-10 4.70 116.60 5.0 2.8
MGV0503R10M-10 0.10 3.16 27.0 23.0
MGV0503R22M-10 0.22 4.52 21.0 15.5
MGV0503R33M-10 0.33 5.56 19.0 13.7
MGV0503R47M-10 0.47 7.04 16.0 12.2
MGV0503R68M-10 0.68 8.96 13.5 10.2
MGV0503R82M-10 0.82 11.90 13.0 9.3
MGV05031R0M-10 1.00 13.70 12.0 9.2
MGV05031R5M-10 1.50 20.70 11.0 7.2
MGV05032R2M-10 2.20 29.20 10.0 5.8
MGV05033R3M-10 3.30 54.70 8.5 5.0
MGV05034R7M-10 4.70 77.50 8.2 3.5
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MGV0502 Typlical L vs DC Current
In
du

(o
C)
DC Current(A)
9www.lairdtech.com
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
MGV SERIES 0602 / 0603
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH) ± 20%
RDC
(mΩ) Max
SATURATION
CURRENT (A)Max
RMS
CURRENT (A)Max
MGV0602R10M-10 0.10 3.50 40.0 18.0
MGV0602R15M-10 0.15 5.20 38.0 15.0
MGV0602R22M-10 0.22 5.70 26.0 14.0
MGV0602R33M-10 0.33 7.00 18.0 12.0
MGV0602R47M-10 0.47 9.30 18.0 11.0
MGV0602R68M-10 0.68 13.90 17.0 9.0
MGV0602R82M-10 0.82 15.90 17.0 8.0
MGV06021R0M-10 1.00 18.30 14.0 7.0
MGV06021R5M-10 1.50 34.00 13.0 4.0
MGV06022R2M-10 2.20 46.00 11.5 3.8
MGV06023R3M-10 3.30 60.10 10.0 3.3
MGV06024R7M-10 4.70 78.00 8.0 3.0
MGV0603R10M-10 0.10 1.70 60.0 32.5
MGV0603R22M-10 0.22 2.80 40.0 23.0
MGV0603R33M-10 0.33 3.90 30.0 20.0
MGV0603R47M-10 0.47 4.20 26.0 17.5
MGV0603R68M-10 0.68 5.50 25.0 15.5
MGV0603R82M-10 0.82 8.00 24.0 13.0
MGV06031R0M-10 1.00 10.00 22.0 11.0
MGV06031R5M-10 1.50 15.00 18.0 9.0
MGV06032R2M-10 2.20 20.00 14.0 8.0
MGV06033R3M-10 3.30 30.00 13.5 6.0
MGV06034R7M-10 4.70 40.00 10.0 5.5
MGV06036R8M-10 6.80 60.00 8.0 4.5
MGV06038R2M-10 8.20 68.00 7.5 4.0
MGV0603100M-10 10.00 105.00 7.0 3.0
MGV0602 Typlical L vs DC Current
In
du
ct

re
(o
C)
DC Current(A)
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
10 www.lairdtech.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH) ± 20%
RDC
(mΩ) Max
SATURATION
CURRENT (A)Max
RMS
CURRENT (A)Max
MGV0605R56M-10 0.56 3.60 18.0 20.0
MGV0605R68M-10 0.68 4.50 17.0 18.0
MGV0605R82M-10 0.82 4.90 16.0 16.5
MGV06051R0M-10 1.00 6.50 15.0 13.0
MGV06051R5M-10 1.50 9.00 13.0 12.0
MGV06052R2M-10 2.20 13.60 12.0 11.0
MGV06053R3M-10 3.30 20.90 9.0 8.5
MGV06054R7M-10 4.70 30.30 7.0 6.5
MGV06055R6M-10 5.60 34.40 7.0 6.0
MGV06056R8M-10 6.80 44.60 6.0 5.5
MGV06058R2M-10 8.20 50.70 5.5 5.5
MGV0605100M-10 10.00 71.30 5.3 4.5
MGV0625R10M-10 0.10 1.70 50.0 30.0
MGV0625R22M-10 0.22 3.20 34.0 21.0
MGV0625R33M-10 0.33 4.10 22.0 18.0
MGV0625R47M-10 0.47 6.50 21.0 13.5
MGV0625R68M-10 0.68 9.40 18.0 11.0
MGV0625R82M-10 0.82 11.80 17.0 10.0
MGV06251R0M-10 1.00 14.20 16.0 9.0
MGV06251R5M-10 1.50 21.20 15.0 7.5
MGV06252R2M-10 2.20 34.00 14.0 6.5
MGV06253R3M-10 3.30 51.60 13.0 5.0
MGV06254R7M-10 4.70 63.00 10.0 4.5
MGV06256R8M-10 6.80 95.00 9.0 3.5
MGV06258R2M-10 8.20 106.00 8.0 3.0
MGV0625100M-10 10.00 129.00 7.0 2.5
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
MGV SERIES 0605 / 0625
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MGV0605 Typlical L vs DC Current

re
(o
C)
DC Current(A)
11www.lairdtech.com
MGV SERIES 1004 / 1203
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH) ± 20%
RDC
(mΩ) Max
SATURATION
CURRENT (A)Max
RMS
CURRENT (A)Max
MGV1004R19M-10 0.19 0.95 90.0 40.0
MGV1004R36M-10 0.36 1.40 60.0 31.5
MGV1004R47M-10 0.47 1.60 53.0 28.5
MGV1004R56M-10 0.56 1.80 49.0 27.5
MGV10041R0M-10 1.00 4.10 36.0 17.5
MGV10041R5M-10 1.50 5.80 27.5 15.0
MGV10042R2M-10 2.20 9.00 25.6 12.0
MGV10043R3M-10 3.30 11.80 18.6 10.0
MGV10044R7M-10 4.70 16.50 17.0 9.5
MGV10045R6M-10 5.60 19.30 16.0 8.5
MGV10046R8M-10 6.80 23.30 13.5 8.0
MGV1004100M-10 10.00 36.50 12.0 6.8
MGV1203R10M-10 0.10 0.96 84.0 43.0
MGV1203R15M-10 0.15 1.20 75.0 41.0
MGV1203R22M-10 0.22 1.30 65.0 38.5
MGV1203R33M-10 0.33 1.50 62.0 36.5
MGV1203R47M-10 0.47 2.00 55.0 32.0
MGV1203R60M-10 0.60 2.20 51.0 29.0
MGV1203R68M-10 0.68 2.50 49.0 28.0
MGV1203R82M-10 0.82 3.00 44.0 25.0
MGV12031R0M-10 1.00 3.50 40.0 24.0
MGV12031R5M-10 1.50 5.50 35.0 19.0
MGV12031R8M-10 1.80 7.00 30.0 16.5
MGV12032R2M-10 2.20 8.00 29.0 16.0
MGV12033R3M-10 3.30 12.00 27.0 12.0
MGV12034R7M-10 4.70 15.00 24.0 10.0
MGV12035R6M-10 5.60 19.00 19.0 9.5
MGV12036R8M-10 6.80 22.00 18.0 9.0
MGV12038R2M-10 8.20 28.00 16.0 8.5
MGV1203100M-10 10.00 34.00 14.0 7.0
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MGV1004 Typlical L vs DC Current
In

re
(o
C)
DC Current(A)
12 www.lairdtech.com
MGV SERIES 1205/1207
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO. INDUCTANCE
(μH) ± 20%
RDC
(mΩ) Max
SATURATION
CURRENT (A)Max
RMS
CURRENT (A)Max
MGV1205R10M-10 0.10 0.60 118.0 55.0
MGV1205R22M-10 0.22 0.80 110.0 51.0
MGV1205R33M-10 0.33 1.10 80.0 42.0
MGV1205R47M-10 0.47 1.30 65.0 38.0
MGV1205R56M-10 0.56 1.50 55.0 36.0
MGV1205R68M-10 0.68 1.70 54.0 34.0
MGV1205R82M-10 0.82 2.30 53.0 31.0
MGV12051R0M-10 1.00 2.50 50.0 29.0
MGV12051R5M-10 1.50 4.10 48.0 23.0
MGV12051R8M-10 1.80 4.90 40.0 19.0
MGV12052R2M-10 2.20 5.50 32.0 20.0
MGV12053R3M-10 3.30 9.20 32.0 15.0
MGV12054R7M-10 4.70 15.00 27.0 12.0
MGV12055R6M-10 5.60 16.50 22.0 11.5
MGV12056R8M-10 6.80 18.50 21.0 11.0
MGV12057R8M-10 7.80 20.50 18.0 10.0
MGV12058R2M-10 8.20 22.50 18.0 9.5
MGV1205100M-10 10.00 25.50 16.0 9.0
MGV1207R10M-10 0.10 0.50 120.0 60.0
MGV1207R15M-10 0.15 0.60 118.0 55.0
MGV1207R22M-10 0.22 0.70 112.0 53.0
MGV1207R30M-10 0.30 0.80 72.0 48.0
MGV1207R33M-10 0.33 0.90 65.0 46.0
MGV1207R40M-10 0.40 1.00 64.0 44.0
MGV1207R47M-10 0.47 1.20 63.0 41.0
MGV1207R56M-10 0.56 1.40 62.0 37.0
MGV1207R68M-10 0.68 1.60 60.0 35.0
MGV1207R82M-10 0.82 1.90 50.0 33.0
MGV12071R0M-10 1.00 2.00 49.0 32.0
MGV12071R2M-10 1.20 2.50 48.0 30.0
MGV12071R5M-10 1.50 3.00 45.0 27.0
MGV12071R8M-10 1.80 3.20 41.0 24.0
MGV12072R2M-10 2.20 4.20 40.0 22.0
MGV12073R3M-10 3.30 6.80 35.0 18.0
MGV12074R7M-10 4.70 8.70 32.0 13.5
MGV12075R6M-10 5.60 10.00 32.0 13.5
MGV12076R8M-10 6.80 14.00 16.5 11.5
MGV12078R2M-10 8.20 15.50 16.0 10.5
MGV1207100M-10 10.00 17.20 15.5 10.0
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
13www.lairdtech.com
MGV SERIES 1205/1207
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS